

**Court No. - 1**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2255 of 2014

**Appellant :-** Ravindra Kumar

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Lav Srivastava, V.P. Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Govt. Advocate, Kameshwar Singh

**Hon'ble Ramesh Sinha, J.**

**Hon'ble Shashi Kant, J.**

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter in the next cause list.

Sri Kameshwar Singh, learned counsel for the complainant is present.

**Order Date :-** 29.3.2018

KA

(Shashi Kant, J.)

(Ramesh Sinha, J.)