

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2255 of 2014

Appellant :- Ravindra Kumar

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Lav Srivastava, Anuj Srivastava, Ishwar Chandra Tyagi, M J Akhtar, Nitin Srivastava, V.P. Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate, Kameshwar Singh

Hon'ble Manoj Misra, J.

Hon'ble Shamim Ahmed, J.

At the request of Sri Kameshwar Singh, who appears for the complainant, let this matter be listed again in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 18.4.2022

AKShukla/-