

Court No. - 53

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2255 of 2014

Appellant :- Ravindra Kumar

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Lav Srivastava, Anuj Srivastava, Ishwar Chandra Tyagi, M J Akhtar, Nitin Srivastava, V.P. Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate, Kameshwar Singh

Hon'ble Om Prakash-VII,J.

Hon'ble Narendra Kumar Johari,J.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant states that in this matter, third bail application has been moved today itself in the office, but the same is not on record.

Office to trace the same, place it on record and list this matter on 4.5.2022.

In the meantime, counter affidavit / objection to the bail application may be filed.

Order Date :- 22.4.2022

ss