

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2255 of 2014

Appellant :- Ravindra Kumar

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Lav Srivastava, Anuj
Srivastava, Ishwar Chandra Tyagi, M J Akhtar, Nitin
Srivastava, V.P. Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate, Kameshwar Singh

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.

Hon'ble Ajai Tyagi, J.

Shri Kameshwar Singh, learned counsel for the original complainant is present.

None appears for the accused-appellant.

We direct the office to appoint amicus curiae for the appellant during this interregnum period.

List the matter on 29th August, 2022.

Order Date :- 8.7.2022

LN Tripathi