

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2255 of 2014

Appellant :- Ravindra Kumar

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Lav Srivastava, Anuj
Srivastava, Ishwar Chandra Tyagi, M J Akhtar, Nitin
Srivastava, V.P. Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate, Kameshwar Singh

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted some time to get the jail report of the accused.

List the matter on 20.09.2022.

Order Date :- 29.8.2022

PS