

**Court No. - 44**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2255 of 2014

**Appellant :-** Ravindra Kumar

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Lav Srivastava, Anuj Srivastava, Ishwar Chandra Tyagi, M J Akhtar, Nitin Srivastava, V.P. Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Govt. Advocate, Kameshwar Singh

**Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.**

**Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.**

List the matter when its turn comes.

Though the matter is listed in the caption of 'CASES IN WHICH APPELLANTS IN JAIL FOR MORE THAN 10 YEARS', learned Amicus Curiae is not ready to argue the matter.

We request the Legal Aid Committee to appoint a new counsel who will be ready to argue the matter when it is listed.

**Order Date :-** 20.9.2022

Shiv