

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2255 of 2014

Appellant :- Ravindra Kumar

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Lav Srivastava, Abida Syed, Adarsh Bhushan, Anuj Srivastava, Imran Khan, Ishwar Chandra Tyagi, M J Akhtar, Nitin Srivastava, Sushant, V.P. Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate, Kameshwar Singh

Hon'ble Surya Prakash Kesarwani, J.

Hon'ble Ms. Nand Prabha Shukla, J.

Passed over on the illness slip of Sri Ishwar Chandra Tyagi, learned counsel for the appellant.

Order Date :- 13.7.2023

Puspendra