

**Court No. - 47**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2255 of 2014**

**Appellant :- Ravindra Kumar**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Abida Syed, Adarsh Bhushan, Anuj Srivastava, Imran Khan, Ishwar Chandra Tyagi, M J Akhtar, Nitin Srivastava, Sushant, V.P. Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Kameshwar Singh

**Hon'ble Siddharth, J.**

**Hon'ble Santosh Rai, J.**

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, case is adjourned for the day.

List this case again on 26.08.2025 peremptorily in top ten cases.

Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to inform the counsel for informant about this order in writing within 48 hours.

**Order Date :- 13.8.2025**

A.N. Mishra