



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2255 of 2014

Ravindra Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Abida Syed, Adarsh Bhushan, Anuj Srivastava, Imran Khan, Ishwar Chandra Tyagi, M J Akhtar, Nitin Srivastava, Sushant, V.P. Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Kameshwar Singh

Court No. - 47

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.
HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.**

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list again on 09.09.2025 peremptorily.

(Santosh Rai,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

August 26, 2025

Asha