



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2255 of 2014**

Ravindra Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Abida Syed, Adarsh Bhushan, Anuj Srivastava, Imran Khan, Ishwar Chandra Tyagi, Lav Srivastava, M J Akhtar, Nitin Srivastava, Sushant, V.P. Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Govt. Advocate, Kameshwar Singh

---

**Court No. - 43**

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.**

**HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

As prayed, list on *22nd April, 2026*.

**(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)**

**April 6, 2026**  
Vipasha